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Northeast District unice

2110 East Aurora Rd.

Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

December 1. 2009

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769	 Ted Strickland, Governor

wwwepa.state.ohus 	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korlesk, Director

RE: SUMMIT COUNTY
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM

GREENTREE PLACE #4866
PWS ID # 0H7758653

GREENTREE PLACE #4888
PWS ID # 0H7758654

GREENTREE PLACE #4900
PWS ID # 0H7758655

Ms. Jean Hobbs
Greentree Place Apartments
P.O. Box 157
Green, OH 44232

Dear Ms. Hobbs:

The above referenced public water systems (PWS) are in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC) Rule 3745-83-05 for failure to submit monthly operating reports as required forthe month of
October 2009. Operation Reports are due by the tenth day of the following month. The specific
violation is as follows:

RUN FEW
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Plant Distribution MOR
	

November 10, 2009
	

N/A

Due to this violation, this office may recommend enforcement action which could include litigation
and resulting penalties.

Within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter, provide a written explanation for the late reporting and
the steps taken to ensure timely submission of future monthly operating reports.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the Northeast District Office at (330) 963-
1248.

J. 

%ectfull

Henn
Environmental Specialist 'I
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Kim Etters, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW
Beth Messer. Ohio EPA, Central Office. DDAGW
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